

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
PROJECT #3-2015

Part 1 - CR 39 Wolfes Crossing Road , CR 62 Tuscarawas Road & 62A Hooker Drive  
May 21, 2015

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quant | Unit | Item Descriptions   | Shelly & Sands* |             | Newton Asphalt Paving |             |
|----------|----------|--------------|------|---|-----------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|
|          |          |              |      |   | Unit Price      | Total Price | Unit Price            | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05   | lump         | sum  | Premium for contract bond   | 475.00          | 475.00      | 2,500.00              | 2,500.00    |
| 2        | 254      | 823          | sy   | Pavement planning bituminous  | 7.75            | 6,378.25    | 10.00                 | 8,230.00    |
| 3        | 301      | 0            | cy   | Bituminous aggregate base   | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00                  | 0.00        |
| 4        | 402      | 646          | cy   | Asphalt concrete  | 128.00          | 82,688.00   | 142.00                | 91,732.00   |
| 5        | 404      | 0            | cy   | Asphalt concrete  | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00                  | 0.00        |
| 6        | 407      | 664          | gal  | Tack coat   | 2.10            | 1,394.40    | 2.00                  | 1,328.00    |
| 7        | 408      | 0            | gal  | Prime coat  | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00                  | 0.00        |
| 8        | 614      | lump         | sum  | Maintaining traffic   | 6,600.00        | 6,600.00    | 7,000.00              | 7,000.00    |
| 9        | 614.10   | 1.01         | mi   | Temporary centerline striping   | 500.00          | 505.00      | 200.00                | 202.00      |
| 10       | 617      | 0            | cy   | Compacted aggregate   | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00                  | 0.00        |
| 11       | special  | 200          | cy   | Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy | 65.00           | 13,000.00   | 30.00                 | 6,000.00    |

Total                      **\$111,040.65**    Total                      **\$116,992.00**

\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
PROJECT #3-2015  
Part 2 - CR 82 Dover Zoar Road  
May 21, 2015

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quan | Unit titles | Item Descriptions   | Superior Paving* |             | Newton Asphalt |             | Northstar Asphalt |             | Shelly Company |             |
|----------|----------|-------------|-------------|---|------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
|          |          |             |             |   | Unit Price       | Total Price | Unit Price     | Total Price | Unit Price        | Total Price | Unit Price     | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05   | lump        | sum         | premium for contract bond   | 6,500.00         | 6,500.00    | 7,500.00       | 7,500.00    | 2,500.00          | 2,500.00    | 2,000.00       | 2,000.00    |
| 2        | 254      | 248         | sy          | pavement planing - bituminous   | 10.00            | 2,480.00    | 10.00          | 2,480.00    | 10.00             | 2,480.00    | 19.00          | 4,712.00    |
| 3        | 301      | 0           | cy          | bituminous aggregate base   | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        | 0.00              | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 4        | 402      | 3,717       | cy          | asphalt concrete  | 112.00           | 416,304.00  | 118.00         | 438,606.00  | 123.00            | 457,191.00  | 122.50         | 455,332.50  |
| 5        | 404      | 0           | cy          | asphalt concrete  | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        | 0.00              | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 6        | 407      | 3,831       | gal         | tack coat   | 2.40             | 9,194.40    | 2.00           | 7,662.00    | 2.00              | 7,662.00    | 1.75           | 6,704.25    |
| 7        | 408      | 0           | gal         | prime coat  | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        | 0.00              | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 8        | 614      | lump        | sum         | maintaining traffic   | 12,500.00        | 12,500.00   | 10,000.00      | 10,000.00   | 64,500.00         | 64,500.00   | 35,670.57      | 35,670.57   |
| 9        | 614.10   | 6.236       | mi          | temporary centerline striping class II, type 1  | 485.00           | 3,024.46    | 100.00         | 623.60      | 500.00            | 3,118.00    | 500.00         | 3,118.00    |
| 10       | 617      | 0           | cy          | compacted aggregate   | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        | 0.00              | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 11       | special  | 1222        | cy          | asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy | 34.00            | 41,548.00   | 25.00          | 30,550.00   | 15.00             | 18,330.00   | 55.00          | 67,210.00   |

Total                      **\$491,550.86** Total                      **\$497,421.60** Total                      **\$555,781.00** Total                      **\$574,747.32**

\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #3-2015  
 Part 3 - Lawrence Township  
 May 21, 2015

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quan | Unit titles | Item Descriptions   | Newton Asphalt* |             | Northstar Asphalt |             | Superior Paving |             |
|----------|----------|-------------|-------------|---|-----------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|
|          |          |             |             |   | Unit Price      | Total Price | Unit Price        | Total Price | Unit Price      | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05   | lump        | sum         | premium for contract bond   | 2,500.00        | 2,500.00    | 1,500.00          | 1,500.00    | 7,400.00        | 7,400.00    |
| 2        | 254      | 1,400       | sy          | pavement planing - bituminous   | 5.00            | 7,000.00    | 3.50              | 4,900.00    | 4.00            | 5,600.00    |
| 3        | 301      | 0           | cy          | bituminous aggregate base   | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00              | 0.00        | 0.00            | 0.00        |
| 4        | 402      | 0           | cy          | asphalt concrete  | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00              | 0.00        | 0.00            | 0.00        |
| 5        | 404      | 1,059       | cy          | asphalt concrete  | 123.00          | 130,257.00  | 137.00            | 145,083.00  | 130.00          | 137,670.00  |
| 6        | 407      | 1,155       | gal         | tack coat   | 2.00            | 2,310.00    | 2.00              | 2,310.00    | 3.00            | 3,465.00    |
| 7        | 408      | 0           | gal         | prime coat  | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00              | 0.00        | 0.00            | 0.00        |
| 8        | 614      | ----        | ----        | maintaining traffic   | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00              | 0.00        | 0.00            | 0.00        |
| 9        | 614.10   | 0           | mi          | temporary centerline striping class II, type 1  | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00              | 0.00        | 0.00            | 0.00        |
| 10       | 617      | 0           | cy          | compacted aggregate   | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00              | 0.00        | 0.00            | 0.00        |
| 11       | special  | 0           | cy          | asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00              | 0.00        | 0.00            | 0.00        |

Total                    **\$142,067.00**    Total                    **\$153,793.00**    Total                    **\$154,135.00**

\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #3-2015  
 Part 4 - Village of Dennison  
 May 21, 2015

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quan | Unit titles | Item Descriptions   | Newton Asphalt* |             | Shelly & Sands |             |
|----------|----------|-------------|-------------|---|-----------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
|          |          |             |             |   | Unit Price      | Total Price | Unit Price     | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05   | lump        | sum         | premium for contract bond   | 1,500.00        | 1,500.00    | 325.00         | 325.00      |
| 2        | 254      | 1,671       | sy          | pavement planing - bituminous   | 5.00            | 8,355.00    | 6.50           | 10,861.50   |
| 3        | 301      | 0           | cy          | bituminous aggregate base   | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 4        | 402      | 0           | cy          | asphalt concrete  | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 5        | 404      | 374         | cy          | asphalt concrete  | 138.00          | 51,612.00   | 170.00         | 63,580.00   |
| 6        | 407      | 302         | gal         | tack coat   | 2.00            | 604.00      | 2.10           | 634.20      |
| 7        | 408      | 0           | gal         | prime coat  | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 8        | 614      | ----        | ----        | maintaining traffic   | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 9        | 614.10   | 0           | mi          | temporary centerline striping class II, type 1  | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 10       | 617      | 0           | cy          | compacted aggregate   | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 11       | special  | 0           | cy          | asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |

Total                      **\$62,071.00**    Total                      **\$75,400.70**

\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #3-2015  
 Part 5 - Village of Midvale  
 May 21, 2015

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quan | Unit titles | Item Descriptions   | Superior Paving* |             | Newton Asphalt |             | Shelly & Sands |             |
|----------|----------|-------------|-------------|---|------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
|          |          |             |             |   | Unit Price       | Total Price | Unit Price     | Total Price | Unit Price     | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05   | lump        | sum         | premium for contract bond   | 4,500.00         | 4,500.00    | 2,000.00       | 2,000.00    | 375.00         | 375.00      |
| 2        | 254      | 775         | sy          | pavement planing - bituminous   | 9.50             | 7,362.50    | 10.00          | 7,750.00    | 6.00           | 4,650.00    |
| 3        | 301      | 0           | cy          | bituminous aggregate base   | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 4        | 402      | 0           | cy          | asphalt concrete  | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 5        | 404      | 520         | cy          | asphalt concrete  | 130.00           | 67,600.00   | 137.00         | 71,240.00   | 155.00         | 80,600.00   |
| 6        | 407      | 493         | gal         | tack coat   | 3.00             | 1,479.00    | 2.00           | 986.00      | 2.10           | 1,035.30    |
| 7        | 408      | 0           | gal         | prime coat  | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 8        | 614      | ----        | ----        | maintaining traffic   | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 9        | 614.10   | 0           | mi          | temporary centerline striping class II, type 1  | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 10       | 617      | 0           | cy          | compacted aggregate   | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 11       | special  | 0           | cy          | asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |

Total                      **\$80,941.50**    Total                      **\$81,976.00**    Total                      **\$86,660.30**

\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 PROJECT #3-2015  
 Part 6 - Village of Roswell  
 May 21, 2015

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quan | Unit titles | Item Descriptions   | Newton Asphalt* |             | Superior Paving |             |
|----------|----------|-------------|-------------|---|-----------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|
|          |          |             |             |   | Unit Price      | Total Price | Unit Price      | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05   | lump        | sum         | premium for contract bond   | 750.00          | 750.00      | 4,500.00        | 4,500.00    |
| 2        | 254      | 294         | sy          | pavement planing - bituminous   | 10.00           | 2,940.00    | 9.50            | 2,793.00    |
| 3        | 301      | 0           | cy          | bituminous aggregate base   | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00            | 0.00        |
| 4        | 402      | 127         | cy          | asphalt concrete  | 162.00          | 20,574.00   | 146.00          | 18,542.00   |
| 5        | 404      | 0           | cy          | asphalt concrete  | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00            | 0.00        |
| 6        | 407      | 108         | gal         | tack coat   | 2.00            | 216.00      | 3.00            | 324.00      |
| 7        | 408      | 0           | gal         | prime coat  | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00            | 0.00        |
| 8        | 614      | ----        | ----        | maintaining traffic   | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00            | 0.00        |
| 9        | 614.10   | 0           | mi          | temporary centerline striping class II, type 1  | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00            | 0.00        |
| 10       | 617      | 0           | cy          | compacted aggregate   | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00            | 0.00        |
| 11       | special  | 0           | cy          | asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00            | 0.00        |

Total                      **\$24,480.00**    Total                      **\$26,159.00**

\* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
PROJECT #3-2015  
Part 7 - Village of Sugarcreek  
May 21, 2015

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quan | Unit titles | Item Descriptions   | Superior Paving* |             | Melway Paving |             | Newton Asphalt |             |
|----------|----------|-------------|-------------|---|------------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
|          |          |             |             |   | Unit Price       | Total Price | Unit Price    | Total Price | Unit Price     | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05   | lump        | sum         | premium for contract bond   | 6,300.00         | 6,300.00    | 5,000.00      | 5,000.00    | 6,000.00       | 6,000.00    |
| 2        | 254      | 6,231       | sy          | pavement planing - bituminous   | 3.25             | 20,250.75   | 4.00          | 24,924.00   | 5.00           | 31,155.00   |
| 3        | 301      | 95          | cy          | bituminous aggregate base   | 120.00           | 11,400.00   | 150.00        | 14,250.00   | 160.00         | 15,200.00   |
| 4        | 402      | 0           | cy          | asphalt concrete  | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00          | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 5        | 404      | 1,375       | cy          | asphalt concrete  | 140.00           | 192,500.00  | 162.00        | 222,750.00  | 160.00         | 220,000.00  |
| 6        | 407      | 1,154       | gal         | tack coat   | 3.00             | 3,462.00    | 2.50          | 2,885.00    | 2.00           | 2,308.00    |
| 7        | 408      | 0           | gal         | prime coat  | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00          | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 8        | 614      | -----       | -----       | maintaining traffic   | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00          | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 9        | 614.10   | 0.00        | mi          | temporary centerline striping class II, type 1  | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00          | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 10       | 617      | 0           | cy          | compacted aggregate   | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00          | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 11       | special  | 0           | cy          | asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy | 0.00             | 0.00        | 0.00          | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |

Total                    **\$233,912.75**    Total                    **\$269,809.00**    Total                    **\$274,663.00**

\*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
PROJECT #3-2015  
Part 8 - Village of Tuscarawas  
May 21, 2015

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Approx Quan | Unit titles | Item Descriptions   | Newton Asphalt* |             | Shelly & Sands |             |
|----------|----------|-------------|-------------|---|-----------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
|          |          |             |             |   | Unit Price      | Total Price | Unit Price     | Total Price |
| 1        | 103.05   | lump        | sum         | premium for contract bond   | 1,500.00        | 1,500.00    | 225.00         | 225.00      |
| 2        | 254      | 0           | sy          | pavement planing - bituminous   | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 3        | 301      | 14          | cy          | bituminous aggregate base   | 135.00          | 1,890.00    | 125.00         | 1,750.00    |
| 4        | 402      | 0           | cy          | asphalt concrete  | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 5        | 404      | 310         | cy          | asphalt concrete  | 135.00          | 41,850.00   | 150.00         | 46,500.00   |
| 6        | 407      | 339         | gal         | tack coat   | 2.00            | 678.00      | 2.10           | 711.90      |
| 7        | 408      | 0           | gal         | prime coat  | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 8        | 614      | lump        | sum         | maintaining traffic   | 1,000.00        | 1,000.00    | 3,900.00       | 3,900.00    |
| 9        | 614.10   | 0.000       | mi          | temporary centerline striping class II, type 1  | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 10       | 617      | 0           | cy          | compacted aggregate   | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |
| 11       | special  | 0           | cy          | asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy | 0.00            | 0.00        | 0.00           | 0.00        |

Total                      **\$46,918.00**    Total                      **\$53,086.90**

\* Low Bidder